900444601 03/28/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA							
Name	Name		merly	Execution	Date	Entity Type UTAH Limited Liability		
Cornaby's LLC			03/20/2018					
RECEIVING PARTY DA		<u></u>			Compa	, –		
Name:	Carnet, LLC			: :				
Street Address:	4580 N Columbine St.							
City:	Boise							
State/Country:	IDAHO							
Postal Code:	83713							
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
Bu T	Number		Word Mark					
Property Type	Num	per		V	Vord Mark			
Registration Number:	4430992		ULTRA GEL	· V	Vord Mark			
	A430992 DATA See sent to the provided; if 801 mcr Jass 170	e e-mail that is u 9130173 neill@mo on McNe South M	address first insuccessful 3 giplaw.com	; if that is unsu, it will be sent	occessful, it	will be sent		
Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	4430992 DATA See sent to the provided; if 801 mcr Jass 170 salt	e e-mail that is u 9130173 neill@mo on McNe South M lake city	address first unsuccessful 3 ogiplaw.com eill Main Street Su	; if that is unsu, it will be sent	occessful, it	will be sent		

03/28/2018

source=3-20-18 Assignment of Ultra Gel to Carnet#page1.tif

REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0620

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cornaby's LLC (referred to as "Assignor") desires to transfer all right, title, interest, and goodwill in the marks, their registrations and applications, and all accrued rights including, prior uses and rights against any infringements before the date of this assignment to Carnet, LLC having a place of business at 4580 N Columbine St, Boise, ID 83713 ("Assignee"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

The entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 4430992, registered November 12, 2013, for the mark ULTRA GEL; together with the goodwill of the uses or business symbolized by and associated with the Mark (collectively, "Trademark Registration").

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment and issue any and all certificates or renewal certificates of registration of the Mark to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignors represents and warrant that (i) Cornaby's owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registration; (ii) there are no licensees to the Mark; (iii) there are no existing liens or security interests against the Mark; (iv) Assignors have all authority necessary to enter into and deliver this Assignment; and (v) execution of this Assignment shall not violate or conflict with any other agreement to which Assignors are a party.

Dated this <u>20</u> day of <u>Harlo</u>, 2018.

RECORDED: 03/28/2018

Comaby's LLC,

David T. Cornaby, President and CEO

Varil Consty

671 W. Salem Canal Road

Salem, UT 84653

4835-1501-0399 4830-1772-7583